8/86

Form **PTO-1595**

08-26-2005

Docket No. 163424OEC (16681US01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 103069154 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. David Austin Tubbs General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 1. 08/17/2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 17, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. Customer Number 23446 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 00000065 070845 08/25/2005 DBYRNE 8. Deposit account number: 40.60 B 01 FC:8021 GTC, 070845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Name of Person Signing: Christopher N. George Reg. No. 51,728 Date: August 18, 2005 Signature: _ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, David Austin Tubbs, of 12057 South Bluffview Drive, Sandy, Utah 84092, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation with offices at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

Method and Apparatus to Detect and Correct Alignment Errors in X-Ray Systems Used to Generate 3D Volumetric Images

(GE Docket No. 1634240EC),

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor: Valle Clarify	Date: 17 August 2005
State of Utah	SS:
County of Salt Lake	
This 17 day of Augus	+, 2005, before me personally came the above named
David Austin Tu	bbS to me personally known as the individual who
his/her own free-will for the purp	ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of oses therein set forth.
and the second second	La company de la
Seal	(Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC SUSAN BREINHOLT	My commission expires Jan. 11, 2006
5775 80. Uzoli 84118	$m{m{\prime}}$

RECORDED: 08/18/2005